approvals set forth in Section 1.4.c. 

1.4 Compensation.  The University and Chancellor agree that as consideration for the Chancellor’s 
employment the Chancellor shall receive the following: 

a. Compensation in the form of an annualized base salary in the amount of three hundred 
seventy-eight thousand dollars ($378,000), payable in equal installments in accordance 
with the appropriate University payroll schedule.  During the term of his employment, 
Dr. Lane’s annualized base salary may be increased but not decreased without his 
consent, and further provided that nothing herein precludes Dr.

[...]

In the event the Board approves a salary increase plan for any given 
fiscal year which includes SIUC, the Chancellor will be eligible to receive such 
approved salary increase, subject to the parameters and eligibility requirements for said 
approved plan. 

b. An annual housing allowance of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), for a 
residence within the region, a reasonable distance from Southern Illinois University 
Carbondale, payable in equal monthly installments in accordance with the appropriate 
University payroll schedule. 

c. Annual incentive compensation of up to Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($65,000), for meeting annual goals which are mutually established in advance for each 
Goal Cycle, pursuant and subject to the goal setting and evaluation in accordance to 
Section 1.3 above.  Such incentive compensation and the amount, if any, besides being

[...]

Perform such other duties as may be assigned.  

1.3 Compensation.  The University and Chancellor agree that as consideration for the Chancellor’s 
employment, the Chancellor shall receive the following: 

a. Compensation in the form of an annualized base salary in the amount of three hundred 
seventy-eight thousand dollars ($378,000), payable in equal installments in accordance 
with the appropriate University payroll schedule.  During the term of his employment, 
Dr. Minor’s annualized base salary may be increased but not decreased without his 
consent, and further provided that nothing herein precludes Dr.